
Carson City Board of Supervisors Items  
August 15, 2019 
PARKS, RECREATION & OPEN SPACE 

 For Possible Action: Discussion and possible action on renaming the Centennial Park Archery 
Range the “Tim Meigs Carson City Archery Range.” (Jennifer Budge, jbudge@carson.org) 

PURCHASING & CONTRACTS 

 For Possible Action: Discussion and possible action regarding the purchase of irrigation 
equipment in an amount not to exceed $84,090.52 from the Quality of Life-Capital Fund and 
authorization regarding designation of SiteOne Landscape Supply as a sole source vendor. 
(Carol Akers, CAkers@carson.org and David Navarro DNavarro@carson.org) 

 For Possible Action: Discussion and possible action regarding the purchase of 15 vehicles for 
several departments throughout the City, utilizing the State of Nevada’s competitive bid list 
and cooperative purchasing agreements through Sourcewell for a total not to exceed amount 
of $ 1,040,205.36. (Carol Akers, CAkers@carson.org and Rich Hardcastle; 
RHardcastle@carson.org) 

CITY MANAGER 

 For Possible Action: Discussion and possible action regarding an Interlocal Agreement for 
Administrative Services and Facility Use and Management between Carson City, Carson City 
District Attorney’s Office, and the Carson City Culture & Tourism Authority (CTA). (Nancy 
Paulson, npaulson@carson.org) 

 
September 5, 2019 
PURCHASING & CONTRACTS 

 For Possible Action: Discussion and possible action regarding the purchase of wireless 
microphones and support equipment for the Bob Boldrick Theater, utilizing joinder Contract 
No. R160901 with OMNIA Partners, for an amount not to exceed $89,614.19, to be funded by 
the Redevelopment Fund. (Carol Akers, CAkers@carson.org and Eric Klug, eklug@carson.org) 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
 For Possible Action: Discussion and possible action regarding a proposed Resolution 

authorizing the expenditure of $20,000 from the Fiscal Year 2020 Redevelopment Revolving 
Fund to update the Fuji Park Master Plan as an expense incidental to the carrying out of the 
Redevelopment Plan. (Lee Plemel, lplemel@carson.org) 

 For Possible Action: Discussion and possible action regarding a proposed Resolution 
authorizing the expenditure of $12,000 for the purchase and placement of informational signs 
at Mills Park, located at 851 E. William Street, in accordance with the adopted Parks, 
Recreation & Open Space Department Signage Master Plan, as an expense incidental to the 
carrying out of the Redevelopment Plan. (Lee Plemel, lplemel@carson.org) 

 
October 3, 2019  
PARKS, RECREATION & OPEN SPACE 

 For Possible Action: Discussion and possible action regarding authorization for submission of a 
grant application to the Nevada Recreational Trails Program requesting $150,000 for road 
maintenance of the dirt segment of Kings Canyon Road. (Ann Bollinger, 
abollinger@carson.org) 

 For Possible Action:  Discussion and possible action regarding a dedication of Schulz Ranch 
Park, APN 010-732-05, to Carson City for public recreation purposes, offered as Neighborhood 
Park Common Area "A" on the Final Map for Schulz Ranch Subdivision Phase 3, recorded as 
Map Number 2929 on November 16, 2017.  (Vern Krahn, VKrahn@carson.org and Stephanie 
Hicks, SHicks@carson.org) 

 For Possible Action:  Discussion and possible action regarding a proposed Resolution 
determining that Carson City asset item #1005, mobile bleachers, has reached the end of its 
useful life and is therefore surplus property, and authorizing its donation to Nevada Day, 
Incorporated. (Jennifer Budge, jbudge@carson.org) 
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